

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9506/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2003 in CWP 17928/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K.Talwar,Adv.
Mr.Amit Talwar,Adv.
Mr.Subhash Pathela,adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As far as respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are concerned the matter is adjourned to await service.
As far as appearing respondents are concerned four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER