

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9506 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2003 in CWP No. 17928/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKERFor Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan,adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on respondent Nos.2 and 3 is dispensed with inasmuch as the petitioner prays for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.2 and 3. The prayer for deletion of the names of the abovesaid respondents is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER